1Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies, Inc. MR25H128A Rev. 1.2 3/2018
MR25H128A
INTRODUCTION
The MR25H128A is a 128Kbit magnetoresistive random access memory (MRAM) device orga-
nized as 16,384 words of 8 bits. The MR25H128A offers serial EEPROM and serial
Flash compatible read/write timing with no write delays and unlimited read/write
endurance.
Unlike other serial memories, both reads and writes can occur randomly in memo-

17Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies, Inc. MR25H128A Rev. 1.2 3/2018
MR25H128A
5. ORDERING INFORMATION
Figure 5.1 Product Part Number Decoder Table
Grade Temperature Package Shipping Container Order Part Number
 Industrial -40 to +85 C 8-DFN Small Flag
Trays MR25H128ACDF
Tape and Reel MR25H128ACDFR
AEC-Q100 Grade 3 -40 to +85 C 8-DFN Small Flag
Trays MR25H128APDF
Tape and Reel MR25H128APDFR
AEC-Q100 Grade 1 -40 to +125 C 8-DFN Small Flag
Trays MR25H128AMDF
Tape and Reel MR25H128AMDFR
Table 5.1 Ordering Part Numbers
Memory Speed Voltage Density Revision Temp Package Ship Grade
Example Ordering Part Number MR 25 H 128 A P DF R ES
Everspin MRAM MR
40 MHz 25
3.0v. Vdd H
128 Kb 128
Revision A A
Industrial       -40 to 85°C C
AEC-Q100 Grade 3  -40 to 85°C P
AEC-Q100 Grade 1  -40 to 125°C M
8-pin DFN Small Flag DF
Tray Blank
Tape and Reel R
Mass Production Blank
Customer Samples CS
Engineering Samples ES
18Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies, Inc. MR25H128A Rev. 1.2 3/2018
MR25H128A
A
D
B
C
G
K F
H
L
M
E
F
14
5
J
I
Detail A
Detail A
Pin 1 Index
0.10 C2X
0.10 C2X
8
NOTE:
1.  All dimensions are in mm. Angles in degrees.
2.  Coplanarity applies to the exposed pad as well as the terminals.  Coplanarity shall be
within 0.08 mm.
3.  Refer to JEDEC MO-229-E
6. MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
Figure 6.1 DFN Small Flag Package
Exposed metal Pad. Do not con-
nect anything except VSS
Dimension A B C D E F G H I J K L M
Max 5.10 6.10 0.90 - 0.45 0.05 1.54 0.70 2.10 2.10 0.210 - -
Nominal 5.00 6.00 0.85 1.27
BSC 0.40 - 1.40 0.60 2.00 2.00 0.200 C0.45 R0.20
Min 4.90 5.90 0.80 - 0.35 0.00 1.26 0.50 1.90 1.90 0.190 - -
19Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies, Inc. MR25H128A Rev. 1.2 3/2018
MR25H128A
Revision Date Description of Change
0.1 June 1, 2015 First Draft
0.2 September 29, 2015
Corrected address range and timing diagrams for READ and WRITE to